
Zone Day and Inter School Sports Dates 2023 

 
 

 

 

 

Sport: 
 

Competition Date: 
 

Save Day Date: 
 

Venue: 
 

Term 1: 
 

Tennis (Yr 4-6) 
 

Monday 13th March 2022 
 

Monday 20th March 2023 

 
Campbells Bay Tennis Club 
 

Cricket (Yr 4-6) 
 

TBC 
 

N/A 
 

Takapuna Cricket Club 
 

Term 2: 
 

Swimming (Yr 3-6) 
 

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 
 

N/A 
 

NAC Millennium 
 

Badminton (Yr 5-6) 
 

Thursday 1st June 2023 
 

N/A 
 

TBC 
 

Rugby (Yr 4-6) 
 

Thursday 8th June 2023 
 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 
 

Windsor Park 
 

Cross Country (Yr 4-6) 
 

Monday 12th June 2023 
 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 
 

Sunnynook Park 
 

Netball Field Day (Yr 6) 
 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 
 

N/A 
 

Netball North Harbour 
 

Football (Yr 5-6 Girls 
and Yr 6 Boys) 

Friday 23rd June 2023 
 

Friday 29th June 2023 
 

Ashley Reserve TBC 
 

Term 3: 
 

Netball (Yr 5-6) 
 

Thursday 27th July 2023 
 

Monday 31st July 2023 
 

Pinehurst School (Multi-Purpose Courts) 
 

Rugby (Yr 4-6) 
 

Thursday 3rd August 2023 
 

Tuesday 8th August 2023 
 

Windsor Park 
 

Hockey (Yr 5-6) 
 

Thursday 17th August 2023 
 

Friday 25th August 2023 
 

North Harbour Hockey Stadium 
 

Basketball (Yr 5-6) 
 

Tuesday 22nd August 2023 
 

 N/A 
 

North Shore Events Centre 
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Term 4: 
 

Touch Rugby (Yr 5-6) 
 

Tuesday 7th November 2021 
 

N/A 
 

 Ashley Reserve 
 

Artistic Gymnastics  
(Yr 2-6) 
 

Tuesday 8th and Wednesday 9th 
November 2023 
 

N/A 
 
 

North Harbour Gymnastics 
 
 

Athletics (Yr 4-6) 
 

Wednesday 29th November 2023 
 

N/A 
 

Millennium Stadium 
 

 

● Please note that these dates could change during the year. 


